dpe
RFID
Schreib-/Lesekopf
Typ AR1-M3-VIQH1
P+F: IQH1-30GM-Ex
 und AR1-M3-VIPH1
P+F: IPH-30GM-Ex
Exepd GmbH

EN IEC 60079-0:2018 / General requirements
EN 60079-18:2015/A1:2017 / Ex „m“
4. Type code
Type AR1-M3-VIQH1 and AR1-M3-VIPH1, in addition with a 6-digit article number
(identification number)
Operation Manual
RFID Read/Write Head type AR1-M3-VI*H1
AR1-M3-BV002 engl 21.07.2021 www.exepd.de
page 4 of 6
5. Technical data
Size (cylindrical design):    Sleeve M30x1.5
      Head Ø 38mm
      Total length about 105mm
Housing material:     stainless steel (corrosion-resistant)
Mechanical strength according to EN 60079-0 7 Nm
Ambient temperature range:   -20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C
Temperature class:     T4
Max. Surface temperature:    T130°C
Max. Operating temperature:    + 100°C
Contact, foreign body
and water protection according to EN 60529:  IP68
Connection:      hose line 4 X 0.5mm²
      (possibly with shielding)
Read / write head
Working frequency type AR1-M3-VIQH1   13.56 MHz
Type AR1-M3-VIPH1     125 kHz (120 - 130 kHz)
Nominal voltage      24V DC
Power consumption     P0 ≤ 1.2 W.
Transmission power      max. 42 dbμA/m at 10m distance
      (magnetic field strength)
RFID transponder:     passive component without
      energy source
External (supply):
Control interface unit of the IDENTControl series (Pepperl + Fuchs)
Rated operational voltage     Ue 20 ... 30 V DC, PELV
Ripple       ≤ 10% at 30 V DC
Explosion protection:
(for exact data see type label / information label)
II 2G Ex mb IIC T4 Gb
II 2D Ex mb IIIC T130°C Db
EU declaration of conformity:   AR1-M3-CV001
Type examination certificate:    IBExU21ATEX1039 X
Operation Manual
RFID Read/Write Head type AR1-M3-VI*H1
AR1-M3-BV002 engl 21.07.2021 www.exepd.de
page 5 of 6
6. Safety instructions
The operating equipment in an electrical system in a potentially explosive environment
must be kept in proper condition, properly operated and monitored by the operator. This
also includes checking the equipment for any transport damage before commissioning.
Trained specialists may only carry out assembly and disassembly.
All generally applicable statutory rules and other binding guidelines on occupational
safety, accident prevention and environmental protection must be observed.
Damaged devices must not be put into operation.
7. Special conditions
The hose line must be connected in a safe area or in a suitable
connection box.
The housing of the RFID read / write head type AR1-M3-VI*H1
must be structurally connected to the equipotential bonding system
at the installation site in accordance with EN 60079-14, Section 6.3.
If a shielded connection cable is used, it is internally electrically
connected to the potential of the housing.
A defective device must not be operated.
The device is factory-protected against direct sunlight by
"protective plates".
When used in a hazardous area with combustible dust ( II 2D),
the RFID read / write head must be protected against intensive
electrostatic charging. The surface may only be cleaned with a
damp cloth.
The maximum expected short-circuit current of the power supply
must not exceed 1A.
8. Assembly and installation